# **BOARD REPORT**

#### April 6, 2020

### **REGULAR MEETING**

## **TREASURER'S REPORT**

The Board approved the payment of bills totaling \$373.42.

#### SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

The Board approved a resolution regarding student completion of credits, assessments and ability to graduate.

The Board awarded a contract to NES Corporation, the lowest responsible bidder, for the Solon Preschool Parking Lot Restructuring Project in the amount of \$130,900.00.

The retirement of Cassandra Vitz, cafeteria employee at Solon High School, was approved effective July 1, 2020.

Tuition reimbursements were approved for three individuals in the amount of \$1,444.

The Board approved the disposition of Dr. Podojil with respect to the Complaint. Acting Superintendent Bolden, Principal Short and Assistant Principal Rodenbucher did not violate Policy 3362.

The next board meeting will be April 20, 2020, 6 p.m. streaming live on YouTube.